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Section 230.20  Vendor Authorization 

Each vendor: 

a)	must be authorized by the Department prior to performing work or providing service within the Marina; 

b)	will be required to pay an annual license fee of $300 prior to authorization to perform work or provide service within the Marina; 

c)	must provide a current list of employees who will be assigned to work at Marina property.  The list shall include such items as name, age, immediate supervisor's name and company employed by.  Keeping this list shall be a continuing duty of the vendor; 

d)	possess all business licenses required by the State of Illinois, the County of Lake and the Village of Winthrop Harbor, comply with all applicable Federal, State and local laws relating to the operation of the business; 

e)	has the responsibility to conduct a background check on his employees assigned to work at Marina property;

f)	shall agree in writing to assume all liability for damage, injury or criminal act caused by its employees while conducting business at Marina property and to hold the Department harmless for those damages, injury or criminal acts; and 

g)	shall provide a certificate of insurance naming the State of Illinois, Department of Natural Resources as additional insured.  A schedule of insurance requirements shall be provided to the Marina Administrative Office by the vendor.

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 1358, effective January 10, 2005)
